

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-1395	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Consent	
File created:	3/16	/2022			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	4/12	/2022			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): 2 and 6 Zonolite Park Donation						
Indexes:							
Attachments:	1. Zonolite Donation 2022						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
4/12/2022	1	Board of Commissioners			ар	approved	
4/5/2022	1	1 Committee of the Whole			٨	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 2 and 6

Zonolite Park Donation

Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis, Director RPCA

Phone Number: 404-371-2475

PURPOSE:

To obtain Board of Commissioner approval and acceptance of a Community Garden Runoff Mitigation Project estimated at \$57,145.00 for Zonolite Park.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Department has received cisterns for the community garden located at Zonolite Park from the Bonneville Environmental Foundation. The grant was applied for and received by the South Fork Conservancy. The grant donation consists of the installation of cisterns to supply water to the community garden.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve and accept the donation of the cisterns from the Bonneville Environmental Foundation obtained by

the South Fork Conservancy and to authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents for the completion of the project.